

Oconee Joint Regional Sewer Authority 623 Return Church Road Seneca, South Carolina 29678

Phone (864) 972-3900 www.ojrsa.org

Competitive Sealed Bids

RFB Project Name & Number: Tank Cleaning Project #2025-04							
Work Order	Number (if applicable):						
Account Coding: 701-03000							
OJRSA staff present when bids are opened and presented (there must be at least three members present):							:
	OJRSA Witness #1	OJRSA Witness #2			OJRSA Witness #3		
Print:	Ky le Lindson	Choth Elean			sonny mecall		
Signature:	Ky he Lindsay	- May Very			Johnny McCall		
	Bidder Name	Date Received	Time Received	Amount (\$)	Included A		✓ Low Bid
BG Fro	dustrial Vac	11/26/24		56,7000	☐Yes	□No	
	tong construction	12/3/24		40,680	☑Yes	□No	
	tegrated	12/3/24	3217pm	50,000	☑Yes	□No	
				,	☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
9					☐ Yes	□ No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□No	
					☐ Yes	□ No	
Additional Note	es (if necessary):					- 1° 2°	



OCONEE JOINT REGIONAL SEWER AUTHORITY
Department of Administration and Finance

RFB/RFP/RFQ Receipt Documentation

Project Name: 2025-04 Wastewater Tank and Wet Well Cleaning Services						
Sheet Number1 of						
Consultant or Company Name	Date Received	Time Received	OJRSA Recipient's Signature			
BG Industrial Vac	11/26/24	5:10 pm	Lynn M. Stepl	J E		
Greenstone Const.	12/3/24	10:01 am	Lynn M. Step	<u> </u>		
ES-Integrated	12/3/24	3:17pm	Lipne M. Start	_E		
			•	_		



5. Attachment A - Tank Cleanout Cost Sheet

	4 Tank Cleaning: Removal of G		ss Creek Page 10 of 20			
vvate	Water Reclamation Facility Digester and Pump Station Wet Wells RFB					
	t A – Tank Cleanout	Cost Sheet				
Submitting Company Name: ES Inte	grated					
Address: 1629 Meeting Street	et Rom Charles	c Phone: 89	13-722-0062			
Services to provide per the project:		29905				
Unit to Clean	Number of Workdays to Complete (7:30am – 5:30pm)	Cost/Workday (\$)	Unit Subtotal (\$)			
Coneross Creek WRF Digester #2	62	\$ 12,500.	\$ 12,500. =			
Coneross Creek IPS Open Top Wet Well		\$ 12,500.	\$12,500.			
Coneross Creek IPS Closed Top Wet Well		\$ 12,500.	\$ 12,500.00			
		TOTAL BID PRICE:	30,000.			
Reference #1 (Mandatory - Must Be Applicated Name: Mark Greer Reference #2 (Mandatory - Must Be Applicated Name: Mark Greer Reference #2 (Mandatory - Must Be Applicated Name: Mark Greer Reference #3 (Mandatory - Must Be Applicated Name: David Zabec Reference #3 (Mandatory - Must Be Applicated Name: Mark Anthony Contact Name: Mark Anthony Contact Name: Anne Level	Phone: 643 - 673 Calendar Y Phone: 643 - 673 Calendar Y Phone: 643 - 344 Calendar Y Phone: 643 - 344	RFB) (No Duplicate Rear(s) Work Performed Email: MgCo RFB) (No Duplicate Rear(s) Work Performed Performed Email: d 2 on RFB) (No Duplicate Rear(s) (No Dup	eferences) 1: 2009 - Present eer Dseres - es. com eferences) 1: 2021 bec Dmb kaho-com eferences)			
By my signature below, I confirm that I have read 04 Tank Cleaning: Removal of Grit and Solids Station Wet Wells RFB. I also confirm this bid ream authorized to sign on the company's behalf. Signature: Name (Print): Michael Costa	from Coneross Creek Wa epresents the submittal o	ter Reclamation Facily behalf of my employ Date: $\frac{12/3}{2}$	ity Digester and Pump ver/company and that I			
Title:						

Attachment A – Tank Cleanout Cost Sheet

Submitting Company Name: <u>Greens to</u>	one Construction	LLC				
Address: 2/0 W North, 2nd Str	eet, Seneca, SC 2	9678 Phone: 74	10-704-3343			
Services to provide per the project:						
The second provide project	Number of Workdays					
Unit to Clean	to Complete	Cost/Workday (\$)	Unit Subtotal (\$)			
2	(7:30am - 5:30pm)					
Coneross Creek WRF Digester #2	3	\$ 8,136,-	\$ 24,408.			
Coneross Creek IPS Open Top Wet Well	2.	\$ 6,102.	\$ 12, 204.			
Coneross Creek IPS Closed Top Wet Well	1	\$4,068.	\$ 4,069.			
		TOTAL BID PRICE:	\$ 40,680.			
Company has the following equipment that	is available to perform	work docaribod with	in DED.			
Pump Truck, BoonTruck, Lull,	Mini 6 Kidsteer,	Roll-off Truck	Confined Space			
equipment, Flat shovels						
Reference #1 (Mandatory – Must Be Applica		RFB) (No Duplicate R	eferences)			
Company Name: City of Belton	Calendar Y	ear(s) Work Performed	1: 2024			
Contact Name: Reid Quarels	Phone: (864) 772-	Ol80 Email: Ran	ales Ocity of Beltonsc. com			
Reference #2 (Mandatory – Must Be Applica						
Company Name: Anderson County Calendar Year(s) Work Performed: 2024						
Contact Name: James Harris						
Reference #3 (<mark>Mandatory</mark> – Must Be Applica	able Experience to this F	RFB) (No Duplicate R	eferences)			
Company Name: City of Abberille	Calendar Y	ear(s) Work Performed	1: 202 H			
Company Name: City of Abbeville Contact Name: Tim Hall	Phone: (864) 391 -	1103 Email: Thelle	a Abberiller they com			
			- HOUSE HOLLING			
By my signature below, I confirm that I have read 04 Tank Cleaning: Removal of Grit and Solids Station Wet Wells RFB. I also confirm this bid re am authorized to sign on the company's behalf.	from Coneross Creek Wa epresents the submittal o	iter Reclamation Facil	ity Digester and Pump			
Signature: Name (Print): Drew (volder)	Email: _	Date: 12/3	me construction Tre. com			
Title: Construction Man		J				

Attachment A – Tank Cleanout Cost Sheet						
Submitting Company Name: BG Indu	strial					
Address: 725 TOWNLAND DR., RO	CK HILL, SC 2973	Phone: <u>803</u>	3.985.6000			
Services to provide per the project:		,				
Unit to Clean	Number of Workdays to Complete (7:30am – 5:30pm)	Cost/Workday (\$)	Unit Subtotal (\$)			
Coneross Creek WRF Digester #2	9	\$ 5300	\$ 47,700			
Coneross Creek IPS Open Top Wet Well		\$ 4500	\$ 4.500			
Coneross Creek IPS Closed Top Wet Well	i	\$ 4500	\$ 4500			
		TOTAL BID PRICE:				
Company has the following equipment that	is available to perform		- Copper			
Vac trucks, ladders, confi	hed space train	ned personnel	papenwork,			
and air monitoring equipm	pent, all necessary	pipes + hases				
Reference #1 (Mandatory – Must Be Application						
Company Name: City of Anderson	Calendar Yo	ear(s) Work Performed	: 2024			
Contact Name: Tommy Murdock	Phone: 864:760.	9524 Email: 1 muro	lock @ cityofoindersing			
Reference #2 (Mandatory – Must Be Applica						
Company Name: Hanover County, VA Calendar Year(s) Work Performed: 2023, 2024						
Contact Name: T.J. Blackwell	Phone: 804.365.	4701 Email: TJB/	ackwell@ hanover			
Reference #3 (Mandatory – Must Be Applica		US S S				
Company Name: Harper General Co	Ontractors Calendar Ye	ear(s) Work Performed	: 2020-2024			
Contact Name: Nicholas Onstatt	Phone: 844 . 380 . 4	980 Email: NOns	tott@HarperGC.com			
By my signature below, I confirm that I have read and understand all information contained in the OJRSA Project #2025-04 Tank Cleaning: Removal of Grit and Solids from Coneross Creek Water Reclamation Facility Digester and Pump Station Wet Wells RFB. I also confirm this bid represents the submittal on behalf of my employer/company and that I am authorized to sign on the company's behalf.						
Signature: Kim Omiston	2	Date: 11/210/	124 ustnaJVAC com			
Name (Print): Kim Omiston	Email:	Kim@BGIndu	istnal VAC-com			
Title: Owner						